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JOB CA0601 
HWY. 70 – SEVIER ST. (WIDENING) (F) 

DECEMBER 5, 2018 
 
 

Question: 
Will the Department please provide detail drawings for Concrete Barrier Wall Side Type 
Special 1, 2, 3, and 4? 
 
Answer: 
Type Special 1&2 – Plan Sheet 1167 (lower left corner) 
Type Special 3 – Plan Sheets 920 and 921 
Type Special 4 – Plan Sheets 961-963 

 
Question: 
Will the Department consider changing the unit of payment for “604 102 AWIS Operation” 
from “Mo” to “Lump Sum” for this project?  Each contractor will determine separate 
durations which may cause quantity variations to this item that cannot be anticipated before 
bids are submitted. 
 
Answer: 
The unit of payment for AWIS will not be revised. 

 
Question: 
Will the Department please provide details with all dimensions for structures (OC-VMS2-30-
EB) and (OC-VMS3-30-EB)? 
 
Answer: 
Details have been added.  An addendum has been issued. 
 
Question: 
There does not appear to be enough time to perform the Trenching and Shoulder 
Preparation and associated Asphalt Paving within the lane restriction time window allowed 
by the MOT SP.  A total of 8 hours is given to excavate 15” deep, loosen bottom of trench, 
recompact to 95% density, and place 15” of hot mix asphalt in 5 lifts.  Can the cross-section 
for this temporary pavement be reviewed for alternates?  Can the allowed hours be 
modified for this trenching & asphalt placement? 
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Answer: 
The allowed hours in the MOT SP will not be modified.  These areas that do not currently 
show precast concrete barrier in the plans will be reviewed and revised accordingly. 

 
Question: 
The locations along I-30 that have Trenching, Shoulder Prep, and Temporary Pavement 
behind drums are limited.  The same note stating the “Maintenance of Traffic” SP for lane 
drops behind drums appears to apply to US-70 Ramps.  Is this the case?  The temporary 
asphalt is more extensive along the US-70 ramps behind the drums.  Impossible to trench, 
prep and place 15” of asphalt in one night.  Can other M.O.T. be considered?  It appears 
precast barrier wall will fit in the locations? 
 
Answer: 
These areas that do not currently show precast concrete barrier in the plans will be 
reviewed and revised accordingly. 

 
Question: 
Aggregate Base Course (Class 7) that is placed outside the edges of pavement usually has 
a note that density requirements will be waived.  Can this note be included on this project? 
 
Answer: 
No revisions will be made. 

 
Question: 
Is 15” thick temporary asphalt necessary in areas that will have final pavement sections of 
only 10” asphalt?  (Example along Hwy. 67) 
 
Answer: 
The temporary pavement section will be reviewed and modified for a 2-year design for Hwy. 
67 traffic. 

 
Question: 
Will the Department please provide better prints of Plan Sheets 787-789? 
 
Answer: 
Please see the pdfs below. 
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Question: 
Reference is made to Qty Summary Sheet 612 related to Ret. Wall CC.  Could the 
department please advise the Plan Sheet for details for Retaining Wall CC call out 
quantities of Class S Concrete - Rdwy (21.36cy) and Reinforcing Steel - Rdwy  (1,755lb) 
 
Answer: 
These quantities will be removed.  An addendum has been issued. 
 










